S.No.	Licence Type	Fee	Portal Fee
1	New Nursing Home		
	a) up to 10 beds	Rs. 3000	Rs. 200
	b) above 10 beds but up to 20 beds	Rs. 5250	
	c) above 20 beds but up to 30 beds	Rs. 6750	
	d) for each additional bed above 30 beds	Rs. 225	
2	New Clinical Establishment	Rs. 3000	Rs. 100
3	Renewal of Nursing Home		
	a) up to 10 beds	Rs. 3000	Rs. 100
	b) above 10 beds but up to 20 beds	Rs. 5250	
	c) above 20 beds but up to 30 beds	Rs. 6750	
	d) for each additional bed above 30 beds	Rs. 225	
4	Renewal of Clinical Establishment	Rs. 3000	Rs. 60

## New Nursing Home & Clinical Establishment Fee